FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 6- 4	REC	06-08- 		JUN ached original documents or copy thereet.	
1. Name of conveying party(in WORLD VISION INC.	9s):		Name: <u>W</u>	od address of receiving party(ies)  ORLD VISION INTERNATIONAL.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State — Cal ☐ Other	ifornia	Partnership :	Internal Address:  Street Address800 West Chestnut Avenue  City: Monrovia State: Ca. ZIP:91016  □ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Socurity Agreement Other  Execution Date: 4/22/99			☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State — California ☐ Other  If assigner is not demicited in the United States, a demestic representative designals attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Application number(s) or p     A. Trademark Application		S):  Additional numbers a	B. Trad 728, 1,30 1,53	demark Registration No.(s) 708,865; 714,18,017; 944,239; 1,267,115; 1,063,198; 01,304; 1,447,885; 1,448,919; 037,778; 1,219,285; 1,261,790; 08,749; 1,276,349; 1,292,518	
Name and address of part concerning document sho		respondence		umber of applications and lions involved:	
Name:Internal Address:Lada:			Ø Encl Any additio	losed - Check No. 10359  Monal fees which may be required are morized to be charged to deposit account 12-0	
Street Address: 5670 W Suite City: Los Angeles	2100	llevard ZIP:_90036_	8. Deposit	account number:	
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Stalement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document.  Francie R. Gorowitz Name of Person Sign	lng	Fra	nal H	nd correct and any attached copy is a true cop	
Mail documents to be				chments, and document: 3 + check	
6/07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000208 70886 1 FC:481 2 FC:482	40_00 OP B 350_00 DP W	ommissioner of ox Assignment /ashington, D.C	. 20231	·	
document to be rec	orded, includ	ling time for revie	wing the docu	ted to average about 30 minutes per ument and gathering the data needed, uments regarding this burden estimate	

document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, WORLD VISION INC., a corporation organized under the California Nonprofit Religious Corporations Law, United States of America, located at 34834 Weyerhauser Way, Federal Way, Washington 98001, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted, used and is using the following Trademark[s] registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

## SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

AND WHEREAS, WORLD VISION INTERNATIONAL, a corporation organized under the Nonprofit Religious Corporation Law of the State of California, United States of America, located at 800 West Chestnut Avenue, Monrovia, California, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and the registration[s] thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and registration[s] thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark[s].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 19<u>99</u>.

1.

WORLD VISION INC.

By limet R Carry

Kenneth R. Casey, Sr. Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0924

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark/Service Mark	Registration Number	Class	Goods
World Vision Servicemark	708,865	107	Missionary Service
World Vision Trademark	714,187	38	Motion picture films and slides and prerecorded audio and video cassettes.
World Vision Magazine Trademark	728,017	38	Paper and paper articles, printed matter, newspaper, periodicals and books, and including but not limited to bulletins, newsletters, brochures and magazines.
World Vision International Servicemark	944-239	42 s	Missionary Services
World Vision International & Device Trademark & Servicemark	1,267,115	16,41,42	Printed Matter; Christian Educational Services; Missionary Services
World Vision Device Trademark & Servicemark	1,063,198	9,16,42	Motion Pictures; Magazines, Missionary Services
World Vision & Device Trademark & Servicemark	1,301,304	9,16,41,42	Motion Pictures; Religious Brochures; Educational Services and Counseling; Missionary Services
World Vision Servicemark	1,447,885	36	Fund raising services and Financial planning
World Vision Travel Servicemark	1,448,919	39	Conducting Travel Agency
WVRD Servicemark	1,537,778	42	Emergency Aid, Health Care and Development
Love Loaf Trademark	1,219,285	28	Coin and money banks

n | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0925

Trademark/Service Mark	Registration Number	Class	Goods
Love Loaf Device Trademark	1,261,790	28	Toy banks
Love Loaf Servicemark	1,268,749	36,41,42	Fund raising; Educational Services; Eleemonsynary Services
Love Loaf & Device Trademark	1,276,349	28	Toy coin and money banks
Love Loaf & Device Servicemark	1,292,518	36,41,42	Fund raising; Educational Services; Eleemosynary Services

RECORDED: 06/04/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0926